

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5596/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2009 in WA No. 616/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAJ KUMAR AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PLACING ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim
relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10346 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11000 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5903 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5909 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6350 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8241 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8297 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.M. Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. G.E. Vahanvati A.G,
Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Since the respondents are duly represented, service of
notice is waived.

The learned Attorney General, who is appearing on

behalf of the Indian Oil Corporation, submits that no counter affidavit is required to be filed in these matters except for certain documents which had been filed before the High Court. Let all these eight matters be listed on 1.9.2009 at the top for further consideration.

Let the documents filed on behalf of the respondents in Court today, copies of which have already been served to the petitioner, be kept on record.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master