

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5596/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2009 in WA No. 616/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAJ KUMAR AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PLACING ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim
relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10346 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11000 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5903 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5909 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6350 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8241 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8297 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.M. Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. G.E. Vahanvati A.G,
Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, four weeks time is
granted to the petitioner to file additional documents in response
to the documents filed on behalf of the respondent - Oil Company
within two weeks thereafter.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master